

INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name Golden Lane (Strawn) County Eddy State New Mexico
 Operator NRM Petroleum Corporation Address 900 Building of the Southwest
 Lease Name & No. Golden Federal No. 1 Survey Totco

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Displacement (feet)
159	1/4 (1/8)	.70	.70
312	1/4 (1/8)	.67	1.37
405	1/4	.41	1.78
635	1/4	1.01	1.79
850	1/4	.95	2.74
1066	1/4	.95	3.69
1262	1	3.78	7.47
1357	3/4	.98	8.45
1409	1 1/4	1.13	9.58
1490	3/4	.93	9.51
1510	1/2	2.64	12.15
1515	1/4	.46	12.61
1777	1/2	1.43	14.04
2036	1	5.41	19.45
2532	1	6.68	26.13
3016	3/4	5.69	31.82
3326	1/2	2.73	35.55
3641	3/4	4.13	40.68
4041	1	7.00	47.68
4510	1	8.21	55.89
4820	3/4	4.06	59.95
5317	1	2.79	62.65
5814	1	8.70	77.35
6311	1	8.70	86.05
6311	1	8.75	94.80
7399	3/4	7.75	102.50
7896	3/4	6.51	109.01
7930	3/4	1.10	110.11
8485	3/4	6.62	116.73
8940	1	7.96	124.69
9940	1 1/4	21.80	146.49
10,497	1	9.75	156.24
10,590	3/4	1.22	157.46
11,232	1 3/4	19.58	177.04
11,530	1 1/4	7.59	184.63
11,953	1 1/2	9.77	194.40
12,377	1 3/4	12.93	207.33
12,640	1 1/4	5.73	213.06

Total Displacement

213.06